FORM FTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-19-2003



102528750

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OFFICE OF PHON PATENT ORDS

2003 AUG 15 AN 11: 05

	RECOR	(U)AT 10TA (U)A	SHEET	INANCE SECTION	
TO: The Direct	tor of the United States Patent and	PATENTS ONLY			
Submission	Tuma	Com		ai document(s) or copy(ies).	···
✓ New	1 spe 8.15-03	Assignment	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of	Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	1 1	U.S. Governmen ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	nt lent Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)			parties attached Execution Date	Year
Name (line 1)	He, Chuan			062503	1000
Name (line 2) [Second Party Name (line 1) [Ralston, Parrish E.			Execution Date Month Day 062503	Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mari	k if additional name	s of receiving parties attache	ed
Name (line 1)	Cummins, Inc.			If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen	
Address (line 1)	500 Jackson Street			representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fr	a
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Columbus	Indiana State/Country		47201 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			TO A STATE OF THE		
2003 GTON11 0000	00140 10448378	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
8021	40.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014385 FRAME: 0691

FORM	PTO-1619E				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651	-0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		The state of the s
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	317-231-7382
Name Jeffrey A. Michael, Esquire		
Address (line 1) Barnes & Thornburg		
Address (line 2) 11 South Meridian Street		
Address (line 3) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
Address (line 4)		
,,		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
10/448378		
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	#
	.uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	riginal document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
	Tolla 1 Mulus D	1 413 2
Jeffrey A. Michael Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Haine of Forson Orgining		. 200

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	-	Mark if additional names of c	
	Conveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lagen, Eric L.		06/27/2003
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
T	,		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		400	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Annliastian	Number(s) or Patent Numb		Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Pat		
	tent Application Number(s)	l l	Patent Number(s)
]		

PATENT

REEL: 014385 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chuan He, Parrish E. Ralston, and Eric L. Hagen of 1534 27th Place, Columbus, IN 47201, 936 Etna Drive, Newport News, VA 23608, and 3473 S. 200 East, Franklin, IN 46131, respectively hereinafter to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in CYLINDER MISFIRE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana, 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to an under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this _______ day of _______, 20____, and any and all other application thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Barnes & Thornburg, to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No. 10/448,378, Filed 05/29/03) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\frac{23}{3}$ day of $\frac{3une}{3}$, 20_{0} .
Mr. On
JAZ CL
Chuan He
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF MARION)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
Notary Public
Printed: JEFALON A. MICHAEL My Commission Expires: JUNE 25, 2008 Resident of MARION County
WITNESS Assignor's hand this
STATE OF INDIANA))SS: COUNTY OFMARLOW)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
Notary Public Printed:A. Michael My Commission Expires:
Resident of County

WITNESS Assignor's hand t	his	27	_day of _5.	INC	_, 20 <u>03</u>
		五上	- Mun		
		Eric L. H	Hagen		
STATE OF INDIANA))SS:				
COUNTY OF MARION))				

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: JOFFRE)

A. MICHAR

My Commission Expires: July Resident of Marian Co

County

INDS02 JMM 586081v1

RECORDED: 08/15/2003